S4 SERIES PHOTOELECTRIC PROTECTOR
INSTALLATION AND USAGE MANUAL
SHANDONG LAIEN OPTIC-ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO. ,LTD.
Please read this document carefully and thoroughly before installation and operation,
because the correct and optimum use of this product is important for the personal safety.
Please give the user this document with the photoelectric protector if you are an agent, a
dealer or a machine manufacturer which forms a complete set, because this document is
important to guide the user correctly to install and operate.

Light filter: PMMA
Technical Parameters 2.5
The protector technical parameters sheet
7
□□  □□  □□□—□—□
Emitter
受光器
Receiver
发光器
2.6 Specifications
2.7 Working schematic drawing
The specifications of the protector contains five parts spaced by “- ”; the fist part denotes the light curtain;
the second part denotes the detection precision; the third part denotes protection height; the fourth part
denotes the output way; the fifth part denotes other information.
For example:
S4-14-113 - P - W     S4 series, the detection precision is 14mm, the protection height is 113mm, PNP
output and  using the Right-angle bracket.
Additive information:
Y: Integrated steel pipe bracket;
F: Split steel pipe bracket;

12 "shifting wrench
long flat nose pliers and so on
5 S4 Series Light Curtain’s installation
5.1  S4 parts’ function description
Figure 5-1 Parts’ function description of S4 series
1
2
3
5
4
20
Figure 5-2  External dimensions of S4 series
R 14mm R 21mm R 36
Spc XX H Spc XX H Spc XX H
S4-14-113 16 113 S4-21-105 8 105 S4-36-90 4 90
S4-14-173 24 173 S4-21-165 12 165 S4-36-150 6 150
S4-14-233 32 233 S4-21-225 16 225 S4-36-210 8 210
S4-14-293 40 293 S4-21-285 20 285 S4-36-270 10 270
S4-14-353 48 353 S4-21-345 24 345 S4-36-330 12 330
S4-14-413 56 413 S4-21-405 28 405 S4-36-390 14 390
S4-14-473 64 473 S4-21-465 32 465 S4-36-450 16 450
S4-14-533 72 533 S4-21-525 36 525 S4-36-510 18 510
S4-14-593 80 593 S4-21-585 40 585 S4-36-570 20 570
S4-14-653 88 653 S4-21-645 44 645 S4-36-630 22 630
S4-14-713 96 713 S4-21-705 48 705 S4-36-690 24 690
S4-14-773 104 773 S4-21-765 52 765 S4-36-750 26 750
S4-14-833 112 833 S4-21-825 56 825 S4-36-810 28 810
S4-14-893 120 893 S4-21-885 60 885 S4-36-870 30 870
S4-14-953 128 953 S4-21-945 64 945 S4-36-930 32 930
S4-14-1013 136 1013 S4-21-1005 68 1005 S4-36-990 34 990
S4-14-1073 144 1073 S4-21-1065 72 1065 S4-36-1050 36 1050
S4-14-1133 152 1133 S4-21-1125 76 1125 S4-36-1110 38 1110
S4-14-1193 160 1193 S4-21-1185 80 1185 S4-36-1170 40 1170
S4-14-1253 168 1253 S4-21-1245 84 1245 S4-36-1230 42 1230
S4-14-1313 176 1313 S4-21-1305 88 1305 S4-36-1290 44 1290
S4-14-1373 184 1373 S4-21-1365 92 1365 S4-36-1350 46 1350
S4-14-1433 192 1433 S4-21-1425 96 1425 S4-36-1410 48 1410
S4-14-1493 200 1493 S4-21-1485 100 1485 S4-36-1470 50 1470
5.2 Specification sheet and external dimensions
H:Protective height
A:S4 sensor overall height
XX:Beams